

SB001_L.007

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

SB25-001 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 29, strike lines 23 through 27.
- 2 Strike page 30 and substitute:
 - 3 **"1-47-301. Election data collection and maintenance.**
 - 4 (1) (a) THE SECRETARY OF STATE SHALL COLLECT AND MAINTAIN".
- 5 Page 31, line 3, strike "COLOR," and substitute "ETHNICITY,".
- 6 Page 31, line 9, strike "ENTITY;" and substitute "ENTITY. THE
- 7 DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL AFFAIRS, CREATED IN SECTION 24-1-125, SHALL
- 8 ANNUALLY PROVIDE THE REQUIRED ESTIMATES TO THE SECRETARY OF
- 9 STATE.".
- 10 Page 31, line 11, after "ELECTIONS;" insert "AND".
- 11 Page 31, strike lines 12 and 13.
- 12 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- 13 Page 31, line 15, after "CENTERS," insert "POLLING LOCATIONS,".
- 14 Page 31, line 16, after "SUBDIVISION," insert "IF AVAILABLE,".
- 15 Page 31, line 18, strike "CENTER" and substitute "CENTER, POLLING
- 16 LOCATION," and strike "OPEN; AND" and substitute "OPEN.".
- 17 Page 31, strike lines 19 through 21.
- 18 Page 31, lines 26 and 27, strike "MAINTAINED BY THE OFFICE AS".
- 19 Page 32, strike line 1 and substitute "ON THE SECRETARY OF STATE'S
- 20 WEBSITE IN AN".
- 21 Page 32, strike lines 5 through 16 and substitute:
 - 22 **"1-47-302. Submission of election data by political**
 - 23 **subdivisions."**
- 24 Page 32, line 22, after "AVAILABLE;" insert "AND".

- 1 Page 32, strike lines 23 and 24.
- 2 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 3 Page 32, strike line 26 and substitute "AVAILABLE.
- 4 (2) THE ENTITY RESPONSIBLE FOR ADMINISTERING THE ELECTION
- 5 IS NOT REQUIRED TO SUBMIT INFORMATION DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (1)
- 6 OF THIS SECTION IF THE SECRETARY OF STATE IS ALREADY IN POSSESSION
- 7 OF THE INFORMATION.
- 8 (3) THE SECRETARY OF STATE SHALL MAKE THE INFORMATION
- 9 DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (1) OF THIS SECTION AVAILABLE ON THE
- 10 SECRETARY OF STATE'S WEBSITE IN AN ACCESSIBLE AND APPROPRIATE
- 11 ELECTRONIC FORMAT."
- 12 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.
- 13 Page 33, strike lines 5 through 13.
- 14 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 15 Strike "DIRECTOR" and substitute "SECRETARY OF STATE" on: **Page 31**,
- 16 lines 22 and 26; and **Page 32**, line 27.
- 17 Strike "OFFICE" and substitute "SECRETARY OF STATE" on: **Page 32**, lines
- 18 19 and 20.

** **